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2024 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/16/2024 to 5/18/2024

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY

Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  6   Boys 100 Meter Dash 2A

National: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

Overall St.: 10.50 5/16/2008 Stephen Michel

Class: 10.83 1987 Jose Wright

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Lingle-Ft. Laram 12.20 11367 Cooper Smith _________2

Big Horn 11.73 1117 Noah Smith _________3

Big Horn 10.78 1218 Gavin Stafford _________4

Big Piney Hi 11.94  923 Zavier Clifford _________5

Big Piney Hi 12.24 1134 Dominic Sanchez _________6

Big Horn NT 114 Dane Brown _________7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Greybull 12.43  9248 Jesse Brown _________2

Kemmerer  Hi 11.97 11324 Bridger Anderson _________3

Big Piney Hi 11.87 1122 Caden Clifford _________4

Big Horn 11.70  911 Cruz Hernandez _________5

Big Horn 11.94 128 Caleb Gibson _________6

Pine Bluffs NT 11463 Jesus Solis _________7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Pine Bluffs 12.23 12458 Alex Head _________2

Big Horn 11.91 1210 Drew Heermann _________3

Wright 11.68 12724 Jacob Vasquez _________4

Big Piney Hi 11.93 1230 Karsyn Gurr _________5

Rocky Mounta 12.17 10541 Will Watts _________6

Greybull 12.84  9246 Daniel Baker _________7

Event  14   Boys 200 Meter Dash 2A

National: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

Overall St.: 21.39 5/17/2008 Stephen Michel

Class: 21.68 1987 Jose Wright

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Big Horn 24.10 1210 Drew Heermann _________2

Big Horn 23.55 1117 Noah Smith _________3

Big Horn 21.95 1218 Gavin Stafford _________4

Rocky Mounta 24.72 10541 Will Watts _________5

Big Piney Hi 25.07 1135 Kelby Staley _________6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Kemmerer  Hi 25.10 10332 Bryson McGill _________2

Big Piney Hi 24.73  923 Zavier Clifford _________3

Big Piney Hi 24.21 1230 Karsyn Gurr _________4

Wright 23.49 12724 Jacob Vasquez _________5

Burns 23.87 1078 Zane Howes _________6

Pine Bluffs NT 12458 Alex Head _________7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Big Horn 24.45 114 Dane Brown _________2

Big Horn 23.77  911 Cruz Hernandez _________3

Big Horn 23.22 1115 Owen Petty _________4

Rocky Mounta 24.28 11536 Hudson May _________5

Big Piney Hi 24.74 1134 Dominic Sanchez _________6

Greybull 25.45  9248 Jesse Brown _________7

Event  22   Boys 400 Meter Dash 2A

National: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

Overall St.: 47.63 5/23/2009 Mario Harris

Class: 48.46 5/20/2023 Cody Hape

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Lingle-Ft. Laram 55.76 10365 Brayden Posten _________1

Lingle-Ft. Laram 54.01 12370 Wyatt Sylvester _________2

Big Horn 52.14 1115 Owen Petty _________3

Niobrara Cou 50.39 12452 Cory Bruegger _________4

Big Piney Hi 52.77 1135 Kelby Staley _________5

Big Piney Hi 55.36  923 Zavier Clifford _________6

Wind River H 56.83 12692 Kolbie DeVries _________7

Big Piney Hi 58.86  928 Zach Ferguson _________8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Wyoming Indi 57.04 10729 Parlayne Ferris _________1

Shoshoni Hig 56.41 10580 Oakley Hicks _________2

Kemmerer  Hi 54.19 11324 Bridger Anderson _________3

Rocky Mounta 52.53 11536 Hudson May _________4

Lingle-Ft. Laram 51.52 11366 Brody Roberts _________5

Sundance 53.34 12610 Ryder Downey _________6

Burns 55.47 1079 Shaw Martin _________7

Burns 56.15 1081 Hunter Munson _________8
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2024 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/16/2024 to 5/18/2024

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY

Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  30   Boys 800 Meter Run 2A

National: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

Overall St.: 1:48.14 5/23/2014 Ricky Faure

Class: 1:53.64 5/19/2023 Colby Jenks

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Kemmerer  Hi 2:00.03 12326 Jace Bullington _________1A

Burns 2:04.82 1180 Mason Medley _________1B

Big Horn 2:06.48 109 Cameron Guelde _________1C

Big Horn 2:08.94 916 Jacob Sage _________1D

Rocky Mounta 1:56.46 11536 Hudson May _________2A

Tongue River 2:03.61 12650 Isaiah Cotes _________2B

Sundance 2:05.69 11616 Angel Villegas _________2C

Tongue River 2:08.35 10655 Derrek Miller _________2D

Lingle-Ft. Laram 2:01.49 11366 Brody Roberts _________3A

Wyoming Indi 2:09.48 10736 Colton SunRhodes _________3B

Wyoming Indi 2:14.41 11728 Marley C'Hair _________3C

Rocky Mounta 2:16.42  9535 Sam Loyning _________3D

Niobrara Cou 2:03.20 12455 David West _________4A

Wyoming Indi 2:13.77  9732 Kelynn Mount _________4B

Wyoming Indi 2:14.54  9727 Jordan Black _________4C

Wind River H 2:17.36 10695 Logan Gardner _________4D

Event  38   Boys 1600 Meter Run 2A

National: 3:59.51 2001 Alan Webb

Overall St.: 4:14.20 5/24/2014 Ricky Faure

Class: 4:21.10 1990 Blaine Stulc

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lingle-Ft. Laram 4:53.83 10371 Sullivan Wilson _________1A

Sundance 5:06.12 11616 Angel Villegas _________1B

Burns 5:07.23 1184 Cooper Sanchez _________1C

Niobrara Cou 5:14.09 12455 David West _________1D

Tongue River 4:53.81 12650 Isaiah Cotes _________2A

Wright 5:02.22 9723 Tobyn Teigen _________2B

Big Horn 5:06.61 109 Cameron Guelde _________2C

Lingle-Ft. Laram 5:12.87  9368 Tyler Smith _________2D

Wyoming Indi 4:54.62 10736 Colton SunRhodes _________3A

Wyoming Indi 5:06.44 11728 Marley C'Hair _________3B

Wyoming Indi 5:12.63 11735 Pecos Sun Rhodes _________3C

Big Piney Hi 5:23.08  936 Finley Strong _________3D

Wyoming Indi 5:03.76  9727 Jordan Black _________4A

Kemmerer  Hi 5:08.39 10334 Bowman Sandall _________4B

Rocky Mounta 5:16.45 11537 Cole Minshow _________4C

Wind River H 5:23.87 10695 Logan Gardner _________4D

Event  46   Boys 3200 Meter Run 2A

National: 8:34.10 2023 Simeon Birnbaum

Overall St.: 9:18.79 5/20/2021 Pete Visser

Class: 9:26.38 5/18/2023 Owen Burnett

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Burns 11:03.42 1184 Cooper Sanchez _________1A

Wright 11:20.16 9723 Tobyn Teigen _________1B

Wright 11:29.70 9717 Joseph Kimbrell _________1C

Pine Bluffs 11:39.28  9461 Damian Petry _________1D

Lingle-Ft. Laram 10:48.13 10371 Sullivan Wilson _________2A

Big Horn 11:04.47 109 Cameron Guelde _________2B

Big Horn 11:29.69  914 Brendan Mogen _________2C

Burns 11:37.84 1174 Cooper Allen _________2D

Tongue River NT 12650 Isaiah Cotes _________2E

Wyoming Indi 10:50.63 10736 Colton SunRhodes _________3A

Greybull 11:39.28 10251 Kamryn Gorski _________3B

Wind River H 11:50.05 10702 Jeffrey Strock _________3C

Wyoming Indi 12:08.66  9737 Marley Underwood _________3D

Kemmerer  Hi 11:34.50 10334 Bowman Sandall _________4A

Wyoming Indi 11:44.91 10733 Aven Posey _________4B

Rocky Mounta 11:55.26 11537 Cole Minshow _________4C

Wyoming Indi 12:13.45 11734 Noah Red Willow _________4D

Event  54   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 2A

National: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

Overall St.: 13.73 5/19/2007 Brendan Ames

Class: 14.55 1998 Tucker Tonkel

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Big Horn 17.62 1120 Daniel Walker _________1

Niobrara Cou 16.92 10450 Isaac Assman _________2

Big Horn 16.32 128 Caleb Gibson _________3

Tongue River 16.20 11651 Kaden Hill _________4

Big Piney Hi 17.37 1135 Kelby Staley _________5

Big Piney Hi 18.50  929 Gerardo Galvan _________6

Wind River H 21.29 10699 Kalen Pogue _________7

Big Horn NT 122 Isaac Adsit _________8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Big Piney Hi 29.46  924 Christian Dennis _________1

Wind River H 21.17 12693 Cooper Frederick _________2

Big Piney Hi 18.44 1231 Jackie Meador _________3

Kemmerer  Hi 17.35 10331 Colter Krell _________4

Tongue River 16.22 12652 Caleb Kilbride _________5

Burns 16.33 1282 Ethan Norris _________6

Lingle-Ft. Laram 17.10 11362 Louden Bremer _________7

Lingle-Ft. Laram 17.88 10363 Brady Cook _________8
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2024 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/16/2024 to 5/18/2024

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY

Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  62   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 2A

National: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

Overall St.: 36.09 5/20/2023 Gage Gose

Class: 38.22 5/20/2023 Colby Jenks

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Niobrara Cou 48.00 10450 Isaac Assman _________1

Pine Bluffs 44.87 11460 Tanner Long _________2

Big Horn 41.65 128 Caleb Gibson _________3

Lingle-Ft. Laram 40.28 11362 Louden Bremer _________4

Kemmerer  Hi 45.13 10331 Colter Krell _________5

Big Piney Hi 45.90 1231 Jackie Meador _________6

Greybull 51.55  9249 Anthony Chacon _________7

Wind River H 53.45 10702 Jeffrey Strock _________8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Wyoming Indi 52.46  9739 Damon Willow _________1

Big Piney Hi 48.30  929 Gerardo Galvan _________2

Shoshoni Hig 45.17 10580 Oakley Hicks _________3

Big Piney Hi 43.96 1135 Kelby Staley _________4

Burns 41.44 1282 Ethan Norris _________5

Sundance 43.13 11608 Holden Ayer _________6

Wright 45.07 11722 Tobey Swinyer _________7

Big Horn 48.63 1013 Paul Lobdell _________8

Event  70   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 2A

National: 38.92 2024 Humble Atascocita

T. Blaylock, L. Fontenot, J. Parker, J. Watkins

Overall St.: 41.94 5/23/2014 Natrona County

T Brost, T Cloward, C Jones, G Ravert

Class: 43.88 5/19/2023 Big Horn High School

Greenough-Groom, Richards, Gibson, Stafford

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
NTBurns _________3

1) #75 Zach Austin 2) #79 Shaw Martin 10

3) #85 Jesse Tarango 4) #78 Zane Howes 10

NTSundance _________4

1) #608 Holden Ayer 11 2) #611 Lyman Halverson 9

3) #615 Parker Skeens 11 4) #612 Kyten Johnson 11

NTTongue River _________5

1) #649 Alex Barker 12 2) #658 Aiden Watt 12

3) #657 Hagen Walker 10 4) #651 Kaden Hill 11

Section   2 of  2   Finals
46.10Wright _________1

1) #722 Tobey Swinyer 11 2) #720 Layne Strohschein 11

3) #725 Briddger Worman 11 4) #724 Jacob Vasquez 12

45.99Pine Bluffs _________2

1) #458 Alex Head 12 2) #462 Shawn Shmidl 11

3) #460 Tanner Long 11 4) #463 Jesus Solis 11

45.50Lingle-Ft. Laram _________3

1) #367 Cooper Smith 11 2) #369 Nolan Spears 12

3) #370 Wyatt Sylvester 12 4) #363 Brady Cook 10

43.14Big Horn _________4

1) #17 Noah Smith 11 2) #10 Drew Heermann 12

3) #11 Cruz Hernandez 9 4) #18 Gavin Stafford 12

45.68Big Piney Hi _________5

1) #22 Caden Clifford 11 2) #23 Zavier Clifford 9

3) #30 Karsyn Gurr 12 4) #34 Dominic Sanchez 11

47.60Greybull _________6

1) #253 Carter Peasley 9 2) #246 Daniel Baker 9

3) #254 Caiden Sorenson 10 4) #248 Jesse Brown 9

48.29Kemmerer  Hi _________7

1) #330 Kane Jimenez 10 2) #328 Brent Erickson 9

3) #327 Logan Emery 9 4) #332 Bryson McGill 10

48.41Wind River H _________8

1) #693 Cooper Frederick 12 2) #701 Ben Snyder 10

3) #691 Chris Burk 12 4) #692 Kolbie DeVries 12

Event  78   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 2A

National: 3:07.40 1985 Hawthorne, CA

M/ March, M. Graham, S. Kelly, H. Thomas

Overall St.: 3:20.07 5/24/2014 Natrona County

T Brost, S Brown, R Counts, R Schwieger

Class: 3:26.81 1990 Wright

M. Mosley, D. Allen, K. Speidel, D. McCartney

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
NTTongue River _________3

1) #654 Jack Melger 11 2) #653 Carter Maslowski 11

3) #656 Kennyon Snell 9 4) #655 Derrek Miller 10

3:52.11Wyoming Indi _________4

1) #729 Parlayne Ferris 10 2) #731 Ron McElroy 10

3) #726 Caleb Addison 10 4) #728 Marley C'Hair 11

3:53.85Shoshoni Hig _________5

1) #585 Justice Miller 10 2) #581 Landon Kasper 11

3) #584 Carlos Marrufo 10 4) #580 Oakley Hicks 10
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2024 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/16/2024 to 5/18/2024

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY

Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  78   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 2A)
3:36.93Sundance _________2

1) #610 Ryder Downey 12 2) #614 Jake Schommer 11

3) #609 Catch Downey 10 4) #615 Parker Skeens 11

3:31.14Lingle-Ft. Laram _________3

1) #362 Louden Bremer 11 2) #369 Nolan Spears 12

3) #370 Wyatt Sylvester 12 4) #366 Brody Roberts 11

3:29.65Big Horn _________4

1) #15 Owen Petty 11 2) #17 Noah Smith 11

3) #4 Dane Brown 11 4) #11 Cruz Hernandez 9

3:42.35Rocky Mounta _________5

1) #541 Will Watts 10 2) #535 Sam Loyning 9

3) #532 Lafe Files 11 4) #536 Hudson May 11

3:42.67Kemmerer  Hi _________6

1) #326 Jace Bullington 12 2) #330 Kane Jimenez 10

3) #327 Logan Emery 9 4) #324 Bridger Anderson 11

3:42.62Burns _________7

1) #79 Shaw Martin 10 2) #80 Mason Medley 11

3) #81 Hunter Munson 10 4) #82 Ethan Norris 12

Event  86   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 2A

National: 7:33.48 2009 Warrington Central Bucks South, PA

J. Dickson, D. Manion, M. Poiesz, T. Mallon

Overall St.: 7:56.17 1994 Rock Springs

T McDonald, T Blacker, J McCray, R Hilty

Class: 8:10.20 1993 Burns

M Dooley, C Bishop, T Miller, G Sawyer

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
8:54.73Lingle-Ft. Laram _________1A

1) #364 Nathan Fish 11 2) #365 Brayden Posten 10

3) #369 Nolan Spears 12 4) #371 Sullivan Wilson 10

8:58.88Burns _________1B

1) #80 Mason Medley 11 2) #84 Cooper Sanchez 11

3) #81 Hunter Munson 10 4) #83 Parker Ochsner 9

8:35.09Sundance _________2A

1) #610 Ryder Downey 12 2) #609 Catch Downey 10

3) #616 Angel Villegas 11 4) #613 Keaton Mills 12

8:56.80Big Horn _________2B

1) #3 Chase Baker 12 2) #6 Soren Fredrickson 10

3) #16 Jacob Sage 9 4) #9 Cameron Guelde 10

NTWright _________2C

1) #723 Tobyn Teigen 9 2) #717 Joseph Kimbrell 9

3) #718 Jaxson Neely 11 4) #716 Dolan Glasser 12

8:57.03Wyoming Indi _________3A

1) #732 Kelynn Mount 9 2) #727 Jordan Black 9

3) #728 Marley C'Hair 11 4) #736 Colton SunRhodes 10

9:36.29Shoshoni Hig _________3B

1) #587 Leslie Todd 12 2) #583 Damion Knigge 9

3) #585 Justice Miller 10 4) #584 Carlos Marrufo 10

9:33.10Kemmerer  Hi _________4A

1) #334 Bowman Sandall 10 2) #328 Brent Erickson 9

3) #333 Jacob Platt 10 4) #327 Logan Emery 9

9:42.95Big Piney Hi _________4B

1) #25 David Farrington 12 2) #26 Judah Farrington 10

3) #36 Finley Strong 9 4) #33 Scotty Ring 10
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2024 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/16/2024 to 5/18/2024

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY

Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  94   Boys High Jump 2A

National: 7-06 2017 Vernon Turner

Overall St.: 7-00 1995 Charlie Clinger

Class: 6-08.25 5/17/2007 Dallen Anderson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Burns NH 1186 Mason Terry _________1

Shoshoni Hig 5-00.00  9586 Mason Patrick _________2

Wind River H 5-02.00 11690 Mato Amos _________3

Shoshoni Hig 5-02.00 11577 Gabe Cornell _________4

Kemmerer  Hi 5-06.00  9328 Brent Erickson _________5

Big Horn 5-08.00 128 Caleb Gibson _________6

Pine Bluffs 5-10.00 10457 Carsten Freeburg _________7

Big Horn 5-10.00  95 Bridger Doke _________8

Sundance 5-10.00 10609 Catch Downey _________9

Big Piney Hi 5-10.00  928 Zach Ferguson _________10

Greybull 5-10.00  9253 Carter Peasley _________11

Sundance 6-00.00 11614 Jake Schommer _________12

Tongue River 6-00.00 12652 Caleb Kilbride _________13

Kemmerer  Hi 6-00.00 10332 Bryson McGill _________14

Sundance 6-02.00 12613 Keaton Mills _________15

Niobrara Cou 6-04.00 10453 Nathan Miller _________16

Event  102   Boys Pole Vault 2A

National: 19-05.50 5/5/2018 Armand Duplantis

Overall St.: 16-00.50 5/18/2012 Quinn Rivera

Class: 15-03 1991 Dustin Upton

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Burns NH  987 Landon Thorup _________1

Burns NH 976 Rutley Hansen _________2

Kemmerer  Hi 8-06.00 10333 Jacob Platt _________3

Kemmerer  Hi 8-06.00 10334 Bowman Sandall _________4

Rocky Mounta 9-03.00  9538 Joaquin Scheeler _________5

Rocky Mounta 9-09.00  9539 Dalan Wambeke _________6

Big Piney Hi 9-09.00 1021 Nate Brown _________7

Lingle-Ft. Laram 10-00.00 11364 Nathan Fish _________8

Pine Bluffs 11-00.00 11459 Justin Lerwick _________9

Lingle-Ft. Laram 11-06.00 12370 Wyatt Sylvester _________10

Niobrara Cou 11-06.00 12455 David West _________11

Wright 11-06.00 10719 Jackson Robb _________12

Burns 12-06.00 1282 Ethan Norris _________13

Big Horn 12-06.00 122 Isaac Adsit _________14

Event  110   Boys Long Jump 2A

National: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

Overall St.: 24-06.75 5/17/2007 Brendan Ames

Class: 22-04.50 1995 Trent Bowers

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Big Piney Hi 16-01.75 1021 Nate Brown _________1

Rocky Mounta 16-02.25 10533 William Fuller _________2

Wind River H 16-07.75 12693 Cooper Frederick _________3

Kemmerer  Hi 16-09.50 10330 Kane Jimenez _________4

Wind River H 17-02.75 10695 Logan Gardner _________5

Shoshoni Hig 17-03.25 10584 Carlos Marrufo _________6

Greybull 17-05.75  9248 Jesse Brown _________7

Big Piney Hi 17-10.25 1134 Dominic Sanchez _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Wright 19-02.25 11718 Jaxson Neely _________1

Big Horn 19-05.75 1120 Daniel Walker _________2

Sundance 20-01.00 11615 Parker Skeens _________3

Niobrara Cou 20-01.75 10453 Nathan Miller _________4

Big Horn 20-04.00 1115 Owen Petty _________5

Niobrara Cou 20-07.75 12452 Cory Bruegger _________6

Tongue River 20-10.25 12652 Caleb Kilbride _________7

Big Horn 22-10.25 1218 Gavin Stafford _________8

Event  118   Boys Triple Jump 2A

National: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield

Overall St.: 48-09.50 5/17/2008 Stephen Michael

Class: 46-11 2003 Terrell Brown

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Pine Bluffs ND 10457 Carsten Freeburg _________1

Greybull 31-01.75 10254 Caiden Sorenson _________2

Greybull 32-10.75  9250 Clayton Didrickson _________3

Shoshoni Hig 33-01.25 11581 Landon Kasper _________4

Greybull 33-01.50  9245 Shawn August _________5

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Kemmerer  Hi 35-00.00  9327 Logan Emery _________1

Rocky Mounta 35-03.25  9538 Joaquin Scheeler _________2

Wind River H 37-03.50 12692 Kolbie DeVries _________3

Shoshoni Hig 38-04.50 10580 Oakley Hicks _________4

Big Horn 39-01.50 1120 Daniel Walker _________5

Wright 39-02.25 12716 Dolan Glasser _________6

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Big Horn 39-10.00  95 Bridger Doke _________1

Niobrara Cou 39-10.25 10453 Nathan Miller _________2

Sundance 40-07.75 11615 Parker Skeens _________3

Wright 41-04.50 11718 Jaxson Neely _________4

Tongue River 42-03.00 12652 Caleb Kilbride _________5

Niobrara Cou 44-04.50 12452 Cory Bruegger _________6
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2024 WHSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/16/2024 to 5/18/2024

Kelly Walsh High School, Casper, WY

Harry Geldien Stadium

Meet Program

Event  126   Boys Discus Throw 2A

National: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

Overall St.: 210-04 1990 John Godina

Class: 172-09 1983 Greg Gross

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Lingle-Ft. Laram ND 11367 Cooper Smith _________1

Big Horn ND 1013 Paul Lobdell _________2

Shoshoni Hig 108-02 12582 Jaxson Kiser _________3

Wind River H 109-00 12698 Kyzaia Jones _________4

Kemmerer  Hi 112-00 10331 Colter Krell _________5

Shoshoni Hig 112-04 11579 Bo Fowler _________6

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Wyoming Indi 113-10 12740 Naroy Willow _________1

Burns 115-05 1177 Tagr Holmes _________2

Big Horn 118-04 1119 Will Taylor _________3

Pine Bluffs 118-05 11462 Shawn Shmidl _________4

Rocky Mounta 119-00  9534 Kellan Jackson _________5

Big Piney Hi 120-02 1037 Zef Zuniga _________6

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Big Horn 122-04  97 Chase Garber _________1

Niobrara Cou 124-09  9451 Raynce Brott _________2

Lingle-Ft. Laram 131-05 10363 Brady Cook _________3

Pine Bluffs 132-06 12456 Mitchell Birkhofer _________4

Kemmerer  Hi 134-00 11329 Derek Hagler _________5

Sundance 140-00 12613 Keaton Mills _________6

Event  134   Boys Shot Put 2A

National: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

Overall St.: 65-10.25 5/21/2022 Cameron Burkett

Class: 61-10.25 1989 Chad Lindsey

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Pine Bluffs ND 12456 Mitchell Birkhofer _________1

Big Horn 37-00.00 1013 Paul Lobdell _________2

Shoshoni Hig 37-00.50 12582 Jaxson Kiser _________3

Rocky Mounta 37-02.00 11540 Hayden Wambeke _________4

Wind River H 37-11.00 12703 Julien Tatro _________5

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Wind River H 38-08.00 12694 Isaac Gardner _________1

Wyoming Indi 38-09.50 11738 Martin Underwood _________2

Wright 38-10.00 10721 Mitchell Strohschein _________3

Big Horn 39-01.00 1119 Will Taylor _________4

Big Piney Hi 39-09.00 1037 Zef Zuniga _________5

Lingle-Ft. Laram 39-09.50 11367 Cooper Smith _________6

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Big Horn 40-08.50  97 Chase Garber _________1

Niobrara Cou 41-02.25  9451 Raynce Brott _________2

Wind River H 41-02.50 12698 Kyzaia Jones _________3

Burns 41-11.00 1177 Tagr Holmes _________4

Big Horn 43-03.50  95 Bridger Doke _________5

Kemmerer  Hi 45-05.00 11329 Derek Hagler _________6

Event  141   Boys 1600 Sprint Medley 2A

Overall St.: 3:31.42 5/18/2018 Star Valley

J. Tully, A. Erickson, D. Brown, W. Peck

Class: 3:37.26 5/18/2023 Kemmerer  High School

H Burnett, S Rogers, L Heaps, O Burnett

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
NTWright _________3

1) #725 Briddger Worman 11 2) #722 Tobey Swinyer 11

3) #724 Jacob Vasquez 12 4) #716 Dolan Glasser 12

4:04.53Big Piney Hi _________4

1) #30 Karsyn Gurr 12 2) #22 Caden Clifford 11

3) #28 Zach Ferguson 9 4) #21 Nate Brown 10

4:08.33Wind River H _________5

1) #694 Isaac Gardner 12 2) #696 Tucker Hardcastle 12

3) #700 Isaiah Remacle 10 4) #695 Logan Gardner 10

NTBig Horn _________6

1) #12 Conner Horsley 11 2) #13 Paul Lobdell 10

3) #4 Dane Brown 11 4) #16 Jacob Sage 9

Section   2 of  2   Finals
3:47.61Sundance _________2

1) #608 Holden Ayer 11 2) #614 Jake Schommer 11

3) #613 Keaton Mills 12 4) #610 Ryder Downey 12

3:46.49Niobrara Cou _________3

1) #454 Brady Swisher 9 2) #450 Isaac Assman 10

3) #452 Cory Bruegger 12 4) #455 David West 12

3:42.28Lingle-Ft. Laram _________4

1) #363 Brady Cook 10 2) #369 Nolan Spears 12

3) #362 Louden Bremer 11 4) #366 Brody Roberts 11

3:54.83Kemmerer  Hi _________5

1) #330 Kane Jimenez 10 2) #332 Bryson McGill 10

3) #324 Bridger Anderson 11 4) #326 Jace Bullington 12

3:53.56Burns _________6

1) #79 Shaw Martin 10 2) #78 Zane Howes 10

3) #81 Hunter Munson 10 4) #80 Mason Medley 11

4:02.08Wyoming Indi _________7

1) #730 Darwin Gambler 10 2) #731 Ron McElroy 10

3) #729 Parlayne Ferris 10 4) #727 Jordan Black 9


